The Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Cedarhurst was held August 7, 2023 at Village Hall, 200 Cedarhurst Avenue, Cedarhurst, NY 11516 at 8:00 P.M.

Present after roll call: Mayor: Benjamin Weinstock

Trustees: Eric G. Brown

Myrna Zisman Daniel Plaut

Dep. Village Clerk-Treasurer: JoMarie Capone

Excused: Trustee: Israel Wasser

Village Clerk-Treasurer: Salvatore Evola Village Attorney: Evan Newman Sup't of Buildings Wayne Yarnell

Trustee Plaut led the Pledge of Allegiance.

On motion of Trustee Plaut, seconded by Trustee Brown, the following reports for the month of June 2023 were unanimously accepted:

Nassau County Police Department Lawrence-Cedarhurst Fire Department Village Justice Andrew Goldsmith Associate Justice Segal Blakeman

On motion of Trustee Zisman, seconded by Trustee Plaut, the minutes of the July 10, 2023 Board Meeting were approved.

On motion of Trustee Brown, seconded by Trustee Plaut, payment was approved of all properly audited vouchers, except as noted as per the Board Audit dated August 7 2023, covering vouchers from July 10, 2023 through August 7, 2023.

A public hearing was held to amend Section 224-15 to 224.25 Street Opening Restoration. Establish requirements when a utility company opens the road to do repairs. We will follow Nassau County standards that utility company will repair the road curb to curb. On Motion of Trustee Brown, seconded by Trustee Zisman, the Public Hearing was closed and local law adopted.

Andrew Karmin, of 218 Oakwood Avenue, addressed the Board regarding putting a No Parking sign to the left of his driveway (when facing his house).

There being no further business before the Board, on motion of Trustee Brown, seconded by Trustee Plaut, the meeting was duly adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

JoMarie Capone Dep. Village Clerk-Treasurer